
Arizona State PL/BP /PS Championships 6-21-97

Power Sports

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

101.40 wsm x Denise Phillips az 0.00 101.40 30.00 50.00 0.00 80.00

127.80 bpjr 1 Carie Myers az 99.21 122.60 0.00 45.00 0.00 45.00

127.80 p 1 Shelley Eaton az 501.55 125.60 32.50 57.50 137.50 227.50

127.80 wint 1 Shelley Eaton az 501.55 125.60 32.50 57.50 137.50 227.50

127.80 wsm 1 Alana  Muro az 468.48 123.20 32.50 50.00 130.00 212.50

138.80 wp 1 Melissa  Machurek az 303.13 131.10 25.00 45.00 67.50 137.50

154.30 sm1 1 Alex Martinez az 898.37 151.20 57.50 127.50 222.50 407.50

170.80 dlp 1 Arnie Fonseca az 440.92 166.80 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00

170.80 dlsm 1 Arnie Fonseca az 661.38 166.80 0.00 100.00 200.00 300.00

187.00 bpm2 1 Gerald Homer, Sr. az 292.11 184.50 0.00 132.50 0.00 132.50

187.00 bpm3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 279.98 180.10 0.00 127.00 0.00 127.00

187.00 cm3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 110.23 180.10 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

205.00 bpint 1 Michael Lujan az 380.29 195.50 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50

205.00 sm1 1 Abel Lopez az 848.77 203.00 57.50 135.00 192.50 385.00

227.00 bpsm 1 Gerald Homer, Jr. az 352.74 217.80 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

250.20 bpm1 1 Bill Hennigan ca 281.09 249.60 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

250.20 cm1 1 Bill Hennigan ca 132.28 249.60 60.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

250.20 dlm1 1 Bill Hennigan ca 402.34 249.60 0.00 0.00 182.50 182.50

250.20 m1 1 Bill Hennigan ca 815.70 249.60 60.00 127.50 182.50 370.00

280.00 sm1 1 Patrick Eville az 1074.74 268.70 67.50 182.50 237.50 487.50
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Arizona State PL/BP /PS Championships 6-21-97

Powerlifting

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

138.80 beg 1 Gerald Figard ca 766.10 139.60 127.50 70.00 150.00 347.50

205.00 beg 1 Tony Margott ca 1140.88 202.20 185.00 117.50 215.00 517.50

205.00 beg 2 Mark Straley ca 1107.81 196.10 197.50 120.00 185.00 502.50

227.00 beg 1 Dave  Galli az 1245.60 219.60 177.50 160.00 227.50 565.00

250.20 beg 1 Jeremy  Meyer az 1653.45 242.30 272.50 182.50 295.00 750.00

250.20 beg 2 Chris  Cook az 1460.55 239.40 260.00 152.50 250.00 662.50

250.20 beg x Jerry Pritchett az 0.00 248.50 197.50 132.50 0.00 330.00

280.00 beg 1 Michael  Prosser az 1339.29 275.50 215.00 182.50 210.00 607.50

227.00 hs 1 Darin Davis az 1003.09 218.90 172.50 100.00 182.50 455.00

119.00 int 1 Stephen Goldberg az 705.47 117.30 105.00 65.00 150.00 320.00

170.80 int 1 Patrick Russ ca 1245.60 168.60 187.50 167.50 210.00 565.00

205.00 int 1 Kevin Shaw ca 1438.50 203.30 250.00 165.00 237.50 652.50

205.00 int 2 Michael Favre az 1322.76 200.30 205.00 145.00 250.00 600.00

227.00 int 1 Bryan Thompson az 1444.01 215.60 260.00 167.50 227.50 655.00

227.00 int 2 William Klewer az 1416.46 227.00 227.50 142.50 272.50 642.50

227.00 int 3 Brandt Lens az 1317.25 223.70 202.50 160.00 235.00 597.50

187.00 jr 1 Jason Puleri az 1146.39 180.30 192.50 127.50 200.00 520.00

187.00 jr 2 Robert Sutton az 1135.37 181.50 200.00 125.00 190.00 515.00

205.00 jr 1 John Hurlburt az 1471.57 198.80 240.00 165.00 262.50 667.50

205.00 jr 2 Jason Golec az 1449.52 ###### 260.00 162.50 235.00 657.50

205.00 jr x Jacori Jacobs az 0.00 197.70 -260.00 -170.00 0.00 -430.00

315.00 jr 1 Joel Anderson az 1460.55 289.20 250.00 140.00 272.50 662.50

187.00 m1 1 Richard Herrera az 1262.13 181.60 205.00 140.00 227.50 572.50

187.00 m1 2 Craig Jones az 1113.32 175.10 185.00 140.00 180.00 505.00

227.00 m1 1 Mike Davis ca 1366.85 212.00 205.00 160.00 255.00 620.00

250.20 m1 1 John Rodriguez az 1322.76 247.50 227.50 142.50 230.00 600.00

154.30 m2 x Lance Janhunen az -99.21 148.30 -115.00 70.00 0.00 -45.00

170.80 m2 1 John Gainey az 997.58 168.20 165.00 95.00 192.50 452.50

187.00 m2 x Fred Millan az 0.00 184.30 -205.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

205.00 m2 1 Joe Plasentilla az 1455.04 200.40 250.00 160.00 250.00 660.00

154.30 m3 1 Richard Gidcumb az 892.86 145.90 142.50 92.50 170.00 405.00

187.00 m5 1 Willie Kindred az 1333.78 182.20 205.00 150.00 250.00 605.00

187.00 m5 2 Richard Herrera az 1262.13 181.60 205.00 140.00 227.50 572.50

187.00 m5 3 Craig Jones az 1113.32 175.10 185.00 140.00 180.00 505.00

187.00 m5 x Cliff Nelson ca 0.00 183.70 142.50 -125.00 175.00 192.50

205.00 m5 1 Joe Plasentilla az 1455.04 200.40 250.00 160.00 250.00 660.00

250.20 m5 1 John Rodriguez az 1321.66 247.50 227.00 142.50 230.00 599.50

250.20 m5 2 Al Gallmann az 1295.20 246.60 222.50 145.00 220.00 587.50

205.00 nat 1 Mark  Hyland az 1548.73 202.00 250.00 205.00 247.50 702.50

205.00 nat 2 Michael Favre az 1322.76 200.30 205.00 145.00 250.00 600.00

205.00 nat 3 Gary  Schuster nm 1300.71 202.10 227.50 135.00 227.50 590.00

227.00 nat 1 Bryan Thompson az 1444.01 215.60 260.00 167.50 227.50 655.00

227.00 nat 3 William Klewer az 1416.46 227.00 227.50 142.50 272.50 642.50

227.00 nat 2 Mike Davis ca 1366.85 212.00 205.00 160.00 255.00 620.00

227.00 nat 4 Brandt Lens az 1317.25 223.70 202.50 160.00 235.00 597.50

280.00 nat 1 Juan Ramos az 1510.15 271.90 272.50 172.50 240.00 685.00
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Arizona State PL/BP /PS Championships 6-21-97

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

138.80 p 1 Fredrick Martinez az 959.00 135.10 147.50 112.50 175.00 435.00

170.80 p 3 Dave Sonne ca 1372.36 164.10 222.50 137.50 262.50 622.50

170.80 p 1 Kevin Cunningham az 1251.11 166.20 215.00 157.50 195.00 567.50

170.80 p 1 Patrick Russ ca 1245.60 168.60 187.50 167.50 210.00 565.00

170.80 p 4 John Gainey az 997.58 168.20 165.00 95.00 192.50 452.50

187.00 p 1 Mike O'Neal az 1587.31 183.60 297.50 147.50 275.00 720.00

187.00 p 2 John Scott az 1333.78 181.90 185.00 155.00 265.00 605.00

187.00 p 3 Jim  Schneider ca 1328.27 186.40 227.50 160.00 215.00 602.50

187.00 p 4 Richard Herrera az 1262.13 181.60 205.00 140.00 227.50 572.50

205.00 p 1 Leon Peterson az 1361.34 196.50 225.00 150.00 242.50 617.50

205.00 p 2 Bob Zorn az 1350.32 196.80 245.00 122.50 245.00 612.50

205.00 p 3 Dimitri Larno az 1350.32 202.60 232.50 150.00 230.00 612.50

205.00 p 4 John Ramirez az 1245.60 196.20 192.50 142.50 230.00 565.00

205.00 p 5 Mark Straley ca 1107.81 196.10 197.50 120.00 185.00 502.50

205.00 p x Jacori Jacobs az 0.00 197.70 -260.00 -170.00 192.50 0.00

205.00 p x Klaus  Schreyer az 0.00 205.00 275.00 162.50 -227.50 210.00

227.00 p 1 Bryan Thompson az 1444.01 215.60 260.00 167.50 227.50 655.00

227.00 p 2 William Klewer az 1416.46 227.00 227.50 142.50 272.50 642.50

250.20 p 1 John Rodriguez az 1322.76 247.50 227.50 142.50 230.00 600.00

280.00 p 1 Moses Jones az 1576.29 261.50 287.50 167.50 260.00 715.00

138.80 pn 1 Fredrick Martinez az 959.00 135.10 147.50 112.50 175.00 435.00

170.80 pn 1 Tom Lipke az 1245.60 166.60 217.50 120.00 227.50 565.00

187.00 pn 1 Michael Golec az 1355.83 183.70 237.50 145.00 232.50 615.00

187.00 pn 2 Allen Funtanilla ca 1262.13 182.20 210.00 157.50 205.00 572.50

187.00 pn x Al Reble az 0.00 173.10 160.00 132.50 0.00 292.50

205.00 pn 1 Leon Peterson az 1361.34 196.50 225.00 150.00 242.50 617.50

205.00 pn 2 Dimitri Larno az 1350.32 202.60 232.50 150.00 230.00 612.50

205.00 pn 3 Tony Margott ca 1190.48 202.20 207.50 117.50 215.00 540.00

205.00 pn 4 Mark Straley ca 1107.81 196.10 197.50 120.00 185.00 502.50

227.00 pn 1 Dan Wade az 1493.62 226.30 262.50 167.50 247.50 677.50

227.00 pn 2 Bryan Thompson az 1444.01 215.60 260.00 167.50 227.50 655.00

250.20 pn 1 Terrence Gauthier ca 1565.27 238.20 267.50 192.50 250.00 710.00

250.20 pn 2 John Rodriguez az 1322.76 247.50 227.50 142.50 230.00 600.00

170.80 sm1 1 Kevin Cunningham az 1251.11 166.20 215.00 157.50 195.00 567.50

187.00 sm1 1 John Scott az 1333.78 181.90 185.00 155.00 265.00 605.00

187.00 sm1 2 Jesse Figueroa ca 1184.97 185.20 190.00 130.00 217.50 537.50

205.00 sm1 1 Leon Peterson az 1361.34 196.50 225.00 150.00 242.50 617.50

227.00 sm1 1 Dan Wade az 1493.62 226.30 262.50 167.50 247.50 677.50

250.20 sm1 1 David Fernandez az 1328.27 246.60 237.50 150.00 215.00 602.50

280.00 sm1 1 George Soto az 1565.27 263.60 295.00 132.50 282.50 710.00

170.80 sm2 1 George  Smith az 1322.76 170.80 230.00 132.50 237.50 600.00

170.80 sm2 2 Rudy Garcia nm 1140.88 165.60 190.00 130.00 197.50 517.50

170.80 sm2 3 Arnie Fonseca az 1085.77 166.80 185.00 107.50 200.00 492.50

187.00 sm2 1 Marty Einstein az 1306.23 182.80 227.50 150.00 215.00 592.50

205.00 sm2 1 Gary  Schuster nm 1300.71 202.10 227.50 135.00 227.50 590.00

205.00 sm2 2 Tony Margott ca 1190.48 202.20 207.50 117.50 215.00 540.00
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Arizona State PL/BP /PS Championships 6-21-97

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

138.80 wbeg 1 Rachel  Hudson az 622.80 135.20 115.00 52.50 115.00 282.50

127.80 wm1 1 Melinda Rosenblum az 595.24 126.90 97.50 57.50 115.00 270.00

138.80 wm1 1 Deb Stanford az 611.78 135.20 107.50 62.50 107.50 277.50

127.80 wnat 1 Melinda Rosenblum az 595.24 126.90 97.50 57.50 115.00 270.00

138.80 wpn 1 Deb Stanford az 611.78 135.20 107.50 62.50 107.50 277.50

127.80 wsm1 1 Randie Fernandez az 545.64 125.20 110.00 55.00 82.50 247.50

154.30 wsm2 1 Shelly Hashimoto ca 727.52 150.80 117.50 57.50 155.00 330.00

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

138.80 beg 1 Fredrick Martinez az 248.02 135.10 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

170.80 beg 1 Richard Galvin az 275.58 168.40 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

227.00 beg 1 Tony  Fay az 385.81 226.50 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

227.00 hs 1 Steve Bolin az 330.69 226.90 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

170.80 int 1 Patrick Russ ca 369.27 168.60 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

170.80 int 2 Mark Cordero ca 330.69 168.70 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

205.00 int 1 Michael Favre az 319.67 200.30 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

170.80 jr 1 Monty Eldridge az 88.18 169.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00

187.00 jr 1 Matt  Asanovich az 374.78 177.30 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

205.00 jr 1 Jason Golec az 358.25 198.80 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

205.00 jr x Jacori Jacobs az 0.00 197.70 0.00 -170.00 0.00 -170.00

138.80 m1 1 Deb Stanford az 137.79 135.20 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50

187.00 m1 1 Craig Jones az 308.64 175.10 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

227.00 m1 1 Mike Davis ca 352.74 212.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

170.80 m2 1 John Gainey az 209.44 168.20 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00

187.00 m2 1 Gerald Homer, Sr. az 292.11 184.50 0.00 132.50 0.00 132.50

280.00 m2 1 Duke Eldridge az 314.16 276.00 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50

187.00 m3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 281.09 180.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

187.00 m5 1 Craig Jones az 308.64 175.10 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

280.00 m5 1 Duke Eldridge az 314.16 276.00 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50

119.00 nat 1 Joseph Leyba nm 181.88 94.70 0.00 82.50 0.00 82.50

170.80 nat 1 Mark Cordero ca 330.69 168.70 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

227.00 nat 2 Mike Davis ca 352.74 212.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

227.00 nat 1 Brandt Lens az 352.74 223.70 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

315.00 nat 1 Tom Manno az 529.10 291.10 0.00 240.00 0.00 240.00

119.00 p 1 Joseph Leyba nm 181.88 94.70 0.00 82.50 0.00 82.50

138.80 p 1 Rob Ginis az 248.02 137.90 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

154.30 p 1 Robert Cordero ca 275.58 150.40 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

170.80 p 1 Patrick Russ ca 369.27 168.60 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

170.80 p 2 Mark Cordero ca 330.69 168.70 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

170.80 p 3 Mark Yates az 303.13 166.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

187.00 p 1 Matt  Asanovich az 374.78 177.30 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

187.00 p 2 Mike Stainbrook az 281.09 180.10 0.00 127.50 0.00 127.50

205.00 p x Jacori Jacobs az 0.00 197.70 0.00 -170.00 0.00 -170.00

227.00 p 1 Tony Fay az 385.81 226.50 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

315.00 p 1 Tom Manno az 529.10 291.10 0.00 240.00 0.00 240.00
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Arizona State PL/BP /PS Championships 6-21-97

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Best DL Total

138.80 pn 1 Rob Ginis az 248.02 137.90 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

154.30 pn 1 Robert Cordero ca 275.58 150.40 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

170.80 pn 1 Jeff Schoch az 297.62 169.90 0.00 135.00 0.00 135.00

138.80 sm1 1 Rob Ginis az 248.02 137.90 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

154.30 sm1 1 Robert Cordero ca 275.58 150.40 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

170.80 sm1 1 Kevin Cunningham az 347.22 166.20 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

227.00 sm1 1 Gerald Homer, Jr. az 352.74 217.80 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

205.00 sm2 1 Gary  Schuster nm 297.62 202.10 0.00 135.00 0.00 135.00

315.00 sm2 1 Tom Manno az 529.10 291.10 0.00 240.00 0.00 240.00

101.40 wsm 1 Denise Phillips az 110.23 101.40 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

127.80 wint 1 Shelley Eaton az 126.76 125.60 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

127.80 wp 1 Melinda Rosenblum az 126.76 126.90 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50
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